THE CENTER FOR HUMAN REPRODUCTION™

CLINICAL CARE * RESEARCH * EDUCATION

DISCOUNTED FEE SCHEDULE FOR UNINSURED PATIENTS
CONDITIONS

In consideration of economic hardships, and in recognition of the considerable expenses of infertility
treatments, CHR extends to uninsured patients with growth family income of up to $50,000.00 annually, a
discounted fee schedule. By accepting this discounted fee schedule, patients confirm that their annual growth
income does not exceed $50,000.00.

By accepting this discounted fee schedule, patients furthermore confirm that they have no
insurance coverage for fertility services and will not apply for reimbursement from any third-party payer
for services provided by CHR. CHR will offer only a summary financial statement and not an itemized bill.

Should patients be found in breach of either one of these two representations, CHR will cancel all
discounted fees and balance bill patients at full, regular fee schedule. Patients then will be expected to make full
payments to CHR within 30 days of receipt of such balance billing. Consultations are not part of the cycle and will
need to be paid separately.

PREPAYMENT OF $1500 IS REQUIRED AT CHECKLIST START AND WILL BE APPLIED
TOWARD YOUR FIRST IVF CYCLE
REDUCED FEE SCHEDULES: All fees are subject to change without prior

announcements.

e STANDARD IVF CYCLE payable to AINY $8,950.00

+ Anesthesia fee (mandatory) $ 600.00

+ ICSI (as indicated) $1,990.00

+ Assisted hatching (AZH) (as indicated) $1,990.00

+ Cryopreservation of embryos (voluntary) $ 995.00

+ Frozen embryo storage per quarter (voluntary) $ 275.00
ECO-IVF CYCLE $ 6,990.00
Anesthesia with ECO-IVF $ 300.00

Payment in full is due at cycle start -financial clearance must be obtained prior
to ordering medications. Failure to pay will postpone your IVF treatment - any
current unpaid insurance and/or personal balance must also be paid.

Please note, any specimen produced and shipped from outside facility will be a subject of $500.00 acceptance fee.
Please note, any specimen produced at CHR and shipped to other facility will be a subject of $250.00 move out fee.

Cycle cancellation fee: If a cycle is cancelled after cycle start and before egg
retrieval, the minimum non-refundable charge for that cycle will be $3,500.00

Please note: The fees listed above do not include medications or any required
screening that may be necessary before starting a cycle. The fees are inclusive of
services from cycle start day up to the initial pregnancy test. Should you have any
questions, please feel free to call our office at 212-994-4400 or 212-933-5700 and
speak with billing staff or email registration@thechr.com




